
2017 Minco Track 
 
High School 
 
Friday, March 24 @ Wynnewood 
Friday, March 31 @ Watonga 
Friday, April 7 @ Okeene 
*Tuesday, April 11 @ Alex 
Friday, April 14 @ Hinton 
Saturday, April 22 @89er TBA 
Saturday, April 29 Regional Meet TBA 
Friday/Saturday, May 5-6 State Meet TBA 
 
5th and 6th Grade 
 
Wednesday, March 22 @ Elgin (5-6) 
Wednesday, March 29 @ Velma-Alma (5-6) 
Saturday, April 8 @ Watonga (only 6th grade) 
 
7th and 8th Grade 
 
Monday, March 28 @ Chickasha 
Saturday, April 8 @ Watonga 
Friday, April 14 @ Hinton 
Saturday, April 22 @ 89er Conference TBA 


